Applications
•   Spotlights/Track Lights
•   Downlights
•   Shop Lighting
•   Hospitality Lighting
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Street Lighting
•  Parking Lot and Area Lighting

and carries a full warranty.  These additional characters may appear on shipping labels, packing slips and invoices. In all cases the basic part
number described above will always be included.
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
5
PDS-002819 Rev 03           © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CLM-14 Product Datasheet
Preliminary
CLM-14 Part Numbers
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance for flux measurements.
 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance for CRI measurements.
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 500mA and specified at 85ºC. The values at 25ºC
are calculated and shown for reference only. All product is measured and specified at 85ºC junction temperature
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 2,400  2,225  2,580 80 CLM-14-27-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 1,980  1,830  2,125 90 CLM-14-27-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 1,895  1,750  2,035 95 CLM-14-27-95-36-AC30-F4-3
3000K
 2,540  2,350  2,725 80 CLM-14-30-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,135  1,975  2,295 90 CLM-14-30-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 1,990  1,845  2,140 95 CLM-14-30-95-36-AC30-F4-3
3500K
 2,610  2,420  2,810 80 CLM-14-35-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,175  2,015  2,340 90 CLM-14-35-90-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,080  1,925  2,235 95 CLM-14-35-95-36-AC30-F4-3
4000K
 2,840  2,630  3,050 70 CLM-14-40-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,650  2,450  2,845 80 CLM-14-40-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,295  2,125  2,470 90 CLM-14-40-90-36-AC30-F4-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 2,885  2,670  3,100 70 CLM-14-50-70-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,665  2,465  2,865 80 CLM-14-50-80-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-80-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,310  2,135  2,480 90 CLM-14-50-90-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-90-36-AC30-F4-3
6500K
 2,890  2,675  3,105 70 CLM-14-65-70-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-14-65-70-36-AC30-F4-3
 2,655  2,455  2,855 80 CLM-14-65-80-36-AC30-F4-5 CLM-14-65-80-36-AC30-F4-3
6
PDS-002819 Rev 03           © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CLM-14 Product Datasheet
Preliminary

(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 2,400  2,225  2,580 80 CLM-14-27-80-36-AA30-F4-3
 1,980  1,830  2,125 90 CLM-14-27-90-36-AA30-F4-3
 1,895  1,750  2,035 95 CLM-14-27-95-36-AA30-F4-3
3000K
 2,540  2,350  2,725 80 CLM-14-30-80-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,135  1,975  2,295 90 CLM-14-30-90-36-AA30-F4-3
 1,990  1,845  2,140 95 CLM-14-30-95-36-AA30-F4-3
3500K
 2,610  2,420  2,810 80 CLM-14-35-80-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,175  2,015  2,340 90 CLM-14-35-90-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,080  1,925  2,235 95 CLM-14-35-95-36-AA30-F4-3
4000K
 2,840  2,630  3,050 70 CLM-14-40-70-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,650  2,450  2,845 80 CLM-14-40-80-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,295  2,125  2,470 90 CLM-14-40-90-36-AA30-F4-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 2,885  2,670  3,100 70 CLM-14-50-70-36-AA30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-70-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,665  2,465  2,865 80 CLM-14-50-80-36-AA30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-80-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,310  2,135  2,480 90 CLM-14-50-90-36-AA30-F4-5 CLM-14-50-90-36-AA30-F4-3
6500K
 2,890  2,675  3,105 70 CLM-14-65-70-36-AA30-F4-5 CLM-14-65-70-36-AA30-F4-3
 2,655  2,455  2,855 80 CLM-14-65-80-36-AA30-F4-5 CLM-14-65-80-36-AA30-F4-3
CLM-14 Operating Characteristics1
Note 1:  Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature of Tj = 85ºC.
Note 2:  To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 3:  Voltage is rated at typical forward current. For voltage at higher drive current, refer to performance graphs.